Ref. No. OPBMS/2023-24/CIR/76

Dear Parents,

Greetings from OPBMS!

Classes: IX - XII September 04,

2023
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List of events for the Month of September 2023-24 are as follows:

S.No. | Date Day Class Event
1 September Friday - IX- XIl National level Art Competition ( Rangotsav)
1-8, 2023 Friday
2 September Saturday IX - XII Inter- House Hindi Debate Competition
02, 2023
3 September Monday IX & X Assembly by Tagore House
04, 2023 Felicitation ceremony of Best teachers and
students (XI-XII) by Bharat Vikas Parishad
4 September Tuesday IX - XIlI Celebration of Teacher's Day
05, 2023
5 September Thursday IX - XIlI Holiday on account of Janmashtami
07, 2023
6 September Friday IX- XII Project Veer Gatha activities
08, 2023
7 September Monday X1 & Xl Visit to Sanghol by Heritage Club
08,2023
8 September Saturday X & Xl Verification of students data for LOC
09,2023 Submission, Parents to visit school along with
their wards.
9 September Monday IX & X Assembly by Vivekananda House
11, 2023
10 September Friday - IX - XII Term | Examination
15, 2023- Friday
September
29, 2023
11 September Friday School Visit to President Estate
29,2023 Cabinet
Warm regards
Sd/-
Sangeeta Sharma

Principal




